SEWAGE LIFTING STATIONS
1
COMPLI 400
•• Ready-to-connect
•• Submersible
•• Vertical/horizontal additional
inlets
•• Revolver clamping flange

SEWAGE LIFTING STATIONS
COMPLI 400
Type Code No. Voltage Motor rating Cur-
rent
Wires Plug Weight
P1 P2
compli 400 JP00637 3/N/PE~400 V 1.25 kW 0.87 kW 2.2 A 6G1,5 CEE 55 kg
compli 400 E JP09770 1/N/PE~230 V 1.55 kW 1.10 kW 7.1 A 4G1,5 Safety 56 kg
compli 400 with non-return valve mounted JP09322 3/N/PE~400 V 1.25 kW 0.87 kW 2.2 A 6G1,5 CEE 70 kg
compli 400 E with non-return valve mounted JP09324 1/N/PE~230 V 1.55 kW 1.10 kW 7.1 A 4G1,5 Safety 71 kg
COMPLI 400
Ready-to-connect tank system in keeping with German /
European standard 12050 with height-adjustable DN 100
clamp-type flange for inlet heights 180 / 250 mm, horizontal and
vertical additional inlets diam. 50 mm, DN 100 inlet option from
the top, mounted submersible pump and DN 80 connection
flange with pipe unit diam. 110, optionally with pre-mounted DN
80 non-return valve, one elastic connection each with clamps
for plastic pressure pipes and a sleeved pipe for DN 70 ventila-
tion pipe, automatic level control, control unit (IP 44 type of
protection) with motor protection, contactors, transformer,
mains-independent, optionally acknowledgeable alarm system
and potential-free make contact for collective failure messages,
optical display of sense of rotation (three-phase current), alarm
and operation, test run button.
Cable between tank and control 4 m. Cable between control and
plug 1,5 m.
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
Pump Vertical single-stage
Free passage 70 mm
Pressure pipe DN 100
Bearing Ball bearings, grease-lubricat-
ed
Shaft Stainless steel
Impeller Vortex impeller, GFK
Motor housing Grey cast iron
Pump housing Grey cast iron
Submersible Yes
Pressure outlet DN 80
Tank capacity 64 l
MECHANICAL DATA
Power line 4m H07RN-F
Type of enclosure IP 68
Insulation class F
Winding thermostat Yes
ELECTRICAL DATA
SEWAGE LIFTING STATIONS
3
COMPLI 400
All types have DN 80 / PN 10 connecting flange, however with pipe socket DN 100. For this
reason, a non-return valve for the pressure pipe need to be chosen for DN 80 only in case of
direct erection. The  ownstream pressure pipe is connected to DN 100 by an elastic
connection. Sewage lifting stations are to be used for the transport of faecal matter and
domestic wastewater in building drainage systems as described in German standard DIN
1986 T3. In keeping with the stipulations of German / European standard EN 12056-4 they
have to be mounted with collecting tanks inside building permitting a free space of 60 cm
for operation and repair. The pressure pipe has to be passed above the locally defined
backpressure level and a non-return valve tested in keeping with German / European
standard 12050-4 has to be mounted. In keeping with German / European standard 12056
the ventilation pipe has to be passed up to the roof. EN 12056 paragraph 5.1 In applications
where the waste-water inlet must not be interrupted a double system has to be installed.
Dimensions with swing-type check valve
Example of installation Example of installation
4
SEWAGE LIFTING STATIONS
COMPLI 400
MECHANICAL ACCESSORY
Code No.